(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROU

\VERIFICATION SERVIC

ND
ES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttehe Sandeep Singh | Client Name ,é-\g/IZI_SRightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-438 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 14 Apr 1992 Application Received | 29-03-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 111667 ICrlllselzjlfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 05-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIEICATION

DATE STATUS
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 HR Service Center 10-04-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Section Officer Examination 11-04-2025 GREEN

Division

EATEST EMPLOYMENT Aditya Kumar - HR 08-04-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Vishvdeep Tomar (Constable) 15-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 15-04-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Online Database 09-04-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 15-04-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 04-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 15-04-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 01-04-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Minor discrepancy

-Pending from source;

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Conduent Business Services India
LLP (Erstwhile Xerox Business
Services India LLP)

Conduent Business Services India
LLP (Erstwhile Xerox Business
Services India LLP)

Name Of The Candidate:

Sandeep Singh

Sandeep Singh

Emp Code: 50003188 50003188
From: 28-05-2018 28-05-2018
To: 30-07-2021 30-07-2021
Designation: Associate Associate

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Voluntary

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Service Center of

Conduent Business Services India LLP (Erstwhile Xerox Business Services India
LLP), found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

HR Service Center

Report Verified Date:

10-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Thu 10-04-2025 02:56 PM

ExEmploymentVerificationlndia <ExEmploymentVerificationindia@conduent.com>
RE: [External] - Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Sandeep Singh - GO-AMRSN-438

Ta Parimals
Ce  jeydgoldquestgiobaling emallgeldquest@gmail.com

O rallow up.

| Message | & Conduent - RLpdf {285 KB}

Hi Team,

Please find the verified details below.
Regards,

HR: Service Center

Conduent Business Services India LLP

CONDUENT 5.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 3/3



Annexure 1 (b)

Thie 10-04-2525 02:56 PM

ExEmploymentVerificationindia <ExEmploymentVerificationIindia@conduent.com>
RE: [External] - Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Sandeep Singh - GQ-AMRSN-438

To Panmals
e jaydgoidquestglobaling emaigoldquest@gmail.com

1 Follow up.

| & conduent - RLpdf (266 KB)

Candidate’s Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

(Flease substantiate here)

Company Name

Conduent Business Services India LLP
[Erstwhile Xerox Business Services India
LLP}

Conduent Business Services India LLP

Candidate Name Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh
Employee Code/I0fNo 50003188 50003188
From {Date of Joining) 28 May 2018 May,28/2018
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 30 July 2021 Julf30/2021
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Associate Associate

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confire attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Pleaze Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (If
"Yes"” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explainfcomment briefly

DATA = BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Impartant Paint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Pleate Provide
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Annexure 1 (c)

CONDUENT l:-

Conduenl Business Services india LLP

T rsfwhule Lerme Butnes forvced b LL V)
Teth fa Sk Whocn aed Geiy o sigh Floge
Bakdeng Mo S and & Plor Mo, 20 and 11
Conor TeohSpace ITATES SE2. SECT0H- 115
Moida - 200304, umas Prasdesh

LRI TR By 3 L 6 i

[am wfhg ) M0 AS2AND

August 20, 2021

Sandeap Singh
6515HAS0003 1887202 §

Dear Sandeop

This is in rederanc to your resignation from he sarices of Conduant Business Services Indis LLP ("Company™)
Zaled June 02, 2021. We wish to inform you that your resignation has been accepled and you are baing relieved from
your position of Associate with the Company, with effect from the close of business hours of July 30, 2021

Yout accounts. f any. will be setlled in accordance with the rules of the Company. We appreciate your contributions 1o the
Company and wish you 88l ihi baest for your futire endeavours.

Your sarvice particulars with the Company are as follows:

Mame : Sandesp Singh

Gilobual Trthe Benafils Administration Services Associabe |
Country Job Tille Associate

Date of joining tay 28, 2018

With warm regards,

[i i v

Anitus Miranjan
Director - Human Resourcos

Regd. Office: Conduent Business Seovices India LLF

Wnit &, Svh Flaar, Avater Suiiding, Ascandid ITPR 582, Internatineasl Teoh Park Bangalare, WhiteHeld Mo, Rasgiiore S50 066
LU AAR-BREE] tele =91 80 1190700, far +91 8043150198

Eienad candumniienvicoindia@eandaeat.com | Wiebtis: wew conduantcom
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha
University

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha
University

Name Of The Candidate: Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh

Enroll No: 01114402011 01114402011

Degree: Bachelor of Computer Applications Bachelor of Computer Applications
Major: Computer Applications Computer Applications

Month And Year Of Passing: May-2014 May-2014

Certification Issued Date: 2015-03 2015-03

Sl No:

JPUCONV-X/0201342

JPUCONV-X/0201342

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Section Officer Examination
Division of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University found genuine, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Section Officer Examination Division

Report Verified Date:

11-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Bl Mo PUCTNY U014 Enmnlment Mo | 01114402011

on his having passeéd the Examination for the
said degree held in May, 2014 in the

First
wéen Py Dt of Comveanibin | 2RURI91S et
Controller of Eraminatisns fawd (wrwE) | Dedni (India) Vice Chamceilor
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

CPA Global Support Services India Pvt

CPA Global Support Services India Pvt

Ltd Ltd
Name Of The Candidate: Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh
Emp Code: 6064231 6064231
From: 04-08-2021 04-08-2021
To: 08-10-2021 08-10-2021
Designation: IP Analyst IP Analyst

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Aditya Kumar - HR of CPA
Global Support Services India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Aditya Kumar - HR

Report Verified Date:

08-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Tue 03-04-2025 09:22 AM

Employment.Verification@clarivate.com
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Sandeep Singh - GQ-AMRSN-438

To Parimala
Cc  jayi@goldguestglobal.in; emailgoldguest@gmail.com

@ rollow up.

Hi team,

Please find the below details

Kind Regards,

Aditya Kumar
People Services Administrator - HR

2 Clarivate”
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Annexure 3 (b)

Tug 02-04-2025 0322 AM

Employment.Verification@clarivate.com
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Sandeep Singh - GOQ-AMRSN-438

To Fanmala

£  Ry@geldquestglobaling emailgotdquegi@gmail.com

O rollow up.
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Flease substantiate here)
CPA Global Support Services India Pwt
Company Name Lid CPA Global Support Services India Pyt Ltd
Candidate Name Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh
Employes CodefID/MNo 6064231 6064231
From [Date of Joining) August 04, 2021 August 04, 2021
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) October 08, 2021 October 08, 2021
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): 1P Analyst IP Analyst
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Confidential
Was thiz position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Voluntary
Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant information) | YES
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo) (Please fill in the relevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity [ Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yas" Please axplain briafly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes"” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide
Verified By | Mame, Contact Mumber & Designation) Please Provide
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-438

GQ-AMRSN-438

Candidate Name: Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh
Date Of Birth: 14-04-1992 14-04-1992
Father Name: Shankar Singh Shankar Singh

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal -
Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as

Address1: F - 102, Sector 56, Noida,Mother F - 102, Sector 56, Noida,Mother
Dairy,Uttar Pradesh -201301 Dairy,Uttar Pradesh -201301
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Vishvdeep Tomar

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Vishvdeep Tomar (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

TRUE coPY

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REFPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSN-438

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Sandeep Singh

FATHER NAME

Shankar Singh

DATE OF BIRTH

14-04-1992

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

F - 102, Sector 56, Moida,Mother Dairy, Uttar Pradesh -201301

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Moida Sector 21 Police Stadon

MNAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER

MNA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER

08595-902530

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

15-April-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Vishvdeep Tomar, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WNo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WNo Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

Asg on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

Ay on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned eourt. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

Adefpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-438

GQ-AMRSN-438

Candidate Name: Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh

Date Of Birth: 14-04-1992 14-04-1992

Father Name: Shankar Singh Shankar Singh

Address1: F - 102, Sector 56, Noida,Mother F - 102, Sector 56, Noida,Mother
Dairy,Uttar Pradesh -201301 Dairy,Uttar Pradesh -201301

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT
APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRBSN-438

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Sandeep Singh

FATHER NAME Shankar Singh

DATE OF BIRTH 14-April-1992

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

F - 102, Sector 56, Noida,Mother Dairy,Uttar Pradesh -201301

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

15-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

WVerified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online litgaton database there i no Civil or Criminal case institated againse the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subjeet to the scarch conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in narure.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Craminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The informanon is subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional hirmis of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this information is subjective in narure.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The informaton is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be reated as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

Ads. Jpp=.

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Institution: Amity University Amity University

Name Of The Candidate: Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh

Enroll No: A19217140144 A19217140144

Degree: Master of Computer Applications Master of Computer Applications
Major: Computer Applications Computer Applications

Month And Year Of Passing: 2017 2017

Certification Issued Date: 2017-11 2017-11

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Amity
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

09-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

Online Certificate

Verification Service

Welcome, GoldQuest Logout | Help

Onilne Verification
Online Verification
Enrollment MNo. ,r |

Verification code l—|

Degree Issued

ntact Name : Sandeep Singh
Enrollment No. : Al19217140144
Division : First Division
CGPA ¢ 6.97
Percentage
Programme ¢ Master of Computer Applications under distance learning mode

Specialization 3=
Passing year : 2017

Convocation Date : Nov 10, 2017

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 16/ 16



CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh

Pan Number: EVAPS7922A EVAPS7922A

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 793

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

HIGH PROPORTION OF
OUTSTANDING TRADES

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

Tru';:msU1r1i::ar1.ﬂL CIBIL

CONSUMER: SANDEEP SINGH DATE-TS.D4. 2025
MEMBER ID: BNOSO33897 TME: 185711
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBE R CONTROL NUMBER: B,57,24, 22 800

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
AAME SANDEEP SINGH SANDEEP SIMGH
DATE OF ST 14-04-1992 GENGER: MALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):
SCORE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS

CREMMTVISIONS SCORE ? 93 1:  HIGH PROPORTION OF OUTSTANDING TRADES
2 RECENT HIGH BALANCE BUILD ON BANKCARD TRADES

POSSIELE RANGE FOR CREDITVISION® SCORE

Consumer with a1 keast one rade an the buread in kst 36 months 300 {Hagh niskcy. bo SO0 (k' risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL database or history older than 36 manths 1

* Al least oo iradeline with rdommation updated in kst 36 manths S requied.

IDENTIFICATION(S):

IFENTIFICATION TYFE IFENTIFICATION NUSMBER ISSLUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
IRCOME TAK ID NUMBER (PAN) EVAPSTIZZN
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER UPIE20T1 1009126
LINIVERSAL 1D NLUMEBER {LIC) LR
CKYC BO093BETTE4954
TELEPHONE(S):
TELEPHINE TYPE TELEPHIDNE NUMBER TELEFHONE EXTENSION
KNOT CLASSIFIED G013031389
FFICE PHOME B0130313
HOME PHONEE! i
OFFICE PHONE®! SO1I0aTIHA
& 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. {Formudy: Credil imformation Buresu (india) Limied). A% nghts resened. PAGE 10F &

TransUnien CIBIL CIN @ UTZF00MHZ00PLC12E353
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Annexure 7 (b)

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: SANDEEP SINGH
MEMBER ID: BNOS338497
MEMEBER REFERENCE NUMBER-

DATE: S 043025
TIME: 1557:17
CONTROL NUSBER: B,97.24, 22,401

EMAIL CONTACT(S):

EMAIL ADDRESS

SANDEEPSINGHTA 82@ GMAIL COM

SANDEEPSINGHTA 82 GMAIL COM

ADDRESSI(ES):

ADORESS F - 102 SECTONR 56 NOIDA MOTHER DAIRY UTTAR PRADESH 2013010

CATEGDRY:RESIDENCE ADDRESS

RESIDENCE CODE:

ADDORESS F - 102 SECTOR 56 NOIDW. MOTHER DAIRY UTTAR FRADESH 201301

CATEGODRY PERMANENT ADDRESS

RESIDENCE CODE:

QATE REPORTED:28-01-2024

DATE REFPORTED ZB-01-2024

ADDRESE CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES INDMA LLP NOI DA SECTOR 135 CANDOR RECH SPACE UTTAR PRADESH 201304

CATEGORY OFFICE ADDRESS

RESIDENCE CROE:

ADDORESE TOWER 6 SECTOR 135 METLIFE AND GENPACT UTTAR PRADESH 201304

CATEGODRY RESIDENCE ADDRESS

RESIDEMCE CODE:RENTED

DATE REPORTED:28-0r - 2024

DATE REPORTED:D6-03-20T9

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:
ACCOUNT TYPE DaTE CCCUPATION CODE INCOME NET / GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY | ARMLUAL
REPOETED A TICRR IRCOME INODWCATOR
PERSOMAL LOAN 37-01-2020 SALARIED Mot Awvadable Mot Avaiabie Het Avalabie
SUMMARY:
ACCOUNTI(S)
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVANCES BALANCES DATE OPENED
All Accounts TOTAL-S HIGH CRESANT AT 17,66, 484 CURRENT B4, 180 RECENT. 20-12-2024
EVERDUE: T EVERDUE: O LU DEST. 02-03-2016
FERCLEBALANCE:T
ENQUIRIES
Oy Last 36 moviths enguiries will be displayed in the Credil report
ENQUIRY PLURPOSE PAST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MOMTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries a 1 15-03-2025
& 2024 TransUreon CIBIL Limsed. (Fomesty: Credit information Buresu (india) Lmibed). A3 nghls reseved. PRGE 20F &

TramsUnion CIBIL TIN : UTZE300MHZII0PLC 128359
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Annexure 7 (c)

o

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

COMNSUNER- SANDEEP SINGH
MEMEER ID: BNOSO33297T
MEMBER REFERENCE NUPBER:

DATE: TS 042025
TIME: 1847:11
CONTROL NUMBER: B.ST.24, 32 401

ACCOUNT(S):

ACCOUNT DATES AMOLNTS STATUS

PAEMBEE R MakdE: NOT HSCLOSED CFRENELD, 20-12-2024 HIGH CREDT; 1,00,924

ACTOLUNT NLAREER: MOT LAST PAYMENT: O7-03-2025 CURRENT BALANCE: 37,391

DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED. CREDUT LT, 6, 10,000

T¥rPeE CREDIT CARD 31-03-2025 CASH LI 67,000

CHAME RS U INDIVIDUAL PMT HIST START: N -03-2025

FAT MTST ENG: 0 -071-2025

DAYS PAST DUEMRSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 BMONTHS: LEFT TO REGHT)

D LE L) L]

o325 i 13 25

ACCOUNT DATES AMOLUNTS STATUS

MEMEER MARE: NOT ISCLOSED OFENEL, 25-08-2024 HIGH CREMT; 4,44,100

ACCOINT NLAMEER: MOT REPORTED AND CERTIFIED CLRRENT BALANCE: O

DISCLOSED 31-03-2025 CREDNT LIWNT 6,710,000

TVEE CREDIT CARD PRT HISF START @n-D3-2025 CASH LIMT

CIARE REHTE INDIVIDUAL ERAT HIST END: @1 -08-2024
DAYS PAST DUEMRSSET CLASSIFICATION {UP TO 35 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

[ 1] (] DD DDD [a ] D00 (1]

o35 025 o258 1224 1424 1024 24

ALCOUNT DATES AMOLNTS STATUS

MEMBEE 2 NARE- NOT ISCLOSED CPENED: 27-10-2020 SARCTIOAED: 48000

ADCERINT NLAWEER MOT LAST PAYMENT: DY-06-2024 CLRRENT BALANCE:D

DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED: BT FRED: MOMNTHLY

Ve CONSUMER LOAN 31-03-2025

EFAAE RSHIF [INIDI W IDLAL PMT HIST START ON-03-2025

PUIT HIST END: @7 -04-2022

DAYS PAST DUERSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 15 MONTHS, LEFT TO RIGHT)

(b} aao DD a0 apo a0 aoo (10 i) aaon DoDo oa oo L] ooo DD 00g ooo 000
G135 D@ OR9S 833 1134 0B 0834 @26 07 DE2E 0524 D434 04 DEM 0EEE ARE 1123 1023
(1 1] oao DD 0aa aon D0ag aoo DO oao DDD 0aa XXX XXX aao DD oaa oon 000
o2 0EH 073% 0A-E 0523 D421 03A @3 M-E 132 9hER 002 ok 0BRSS I02@ 08 08322 o422
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS

FEMEE R MAKE: WOT ISCLOSED CHPERED 27-10-2020 SANCTHOMED: 12,000

ACCONUNT NUMEER: MOT LAST PAYMENT: D1-06-2024 CLRRENT BALANCE:D

DISCLOSED EMT FREC: MONTHLY

£ 2024 TransUnion CIBI Limited. {Formesty: Credit information Boressu Oindia) Limibed]. A8 rghts resered BAGE 2 0F &

TramsUinkon CIBIL CIN : UTZ3000MH2000PLC 123569
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Annexure 7 (d)

o

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
COMILMER- SANDGEEP SINGH

MEMBET ID: BNOSO33EST
MEMBER REFEREMCE NUMBE R

OATE: 15042025
TIME: 18:57:11
CONTROL NUMBER: B,97,24, 72,8010

TreE COMSUMER LOAMN
CNEREHF INDIVIDUAL

REPORTED AND CERTIFIED:
31-03-2025

PMT HIEST START: N -03-20256
PMT HIST END- 0 -04-2022

DAYS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSIFICATION (UF TO 3E MONTHS, LEFT TO RIGHT)

DD aao DO D00 ooo

o0

aoo Do aao K] 1] oo O aao Do oo ooDo 0a0
0325 035 OREE A2 1124 03 003 D824 0T34 DEJE 0534 0424 0334 DEM DI26 42 1123 el
DD aao DD 0aa aoo 00 aoo DO aao oDD 00a aon (i 0] aao DO 000 ooD o0a
o32%  pE.El 0933 0A-Rl 0523 OAPE 053 OR2E M-M 122 W-EE 1022 0332 0BH 2R 063 D0R3E o4l
ACCOUNT OATES AMOLINTS STATUS
MELEE B KAME: NOT ISCLOSED CRENED: 2B-08-2019 HiGH CREDIT: 2,001,998
ACTOUNT NUANRSER: NDT LAST B yMENT: 07 -03-2025 CURRENT BALANCE: 26,799
DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED CREDIT LILYT-6, 70,000
T¥irE CREDIT CARD 31-03-2025 CASH LT 67,000
CHMME REHT [NDVIDUAL T HIST START 01-03-2025
FMT HIST EnD: 0 -04-2022
DAYS PAST DUERSSET CLASSIFICATION {UP TO 38 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
L1 aao (05 ¢ Q00 ano 000 ano Do aao oDo (4 1] aoo O aon Dog a0oo ooD a0
0325 BRES DR35S ARM 1124 03 0D fE2é 0034 DE24 0SB D42A 034 ORB DN-2E A2 1123 102l
DD oao DD [ oo Q0a aoo 1] ono oo0 1] ang L aao ] oo oo [Ei]
2% 0B-M 0733 De-E) DS23 04T 033 @2y B 122 WeER 093 0333 DBE 09E DEER 0 0523 042
ACCOUNT OaTES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMEER MAE: MOT HSCLOSED CPEMED: OT-03-2019 SANCTICMED: 4,220,000
AECOUNT MUAEER: NDT LAST BAYRMENT D6-07-2020 CLARRENT BALANCE: O
DISCLOSED CLOSED: 24-071-2020 Ead 3,505
Ivt PERSOMAL LOAN REPORTED AND CERTWFIED FMT FREG MONTHLY
CHNE REHTE INDIVIDUAL 37-01-2020 REFAYMENT TENLRE: 6O
COLLATERAL TYPE ND COLLATERAL AT HiST START: 01-01-2020 ACTLAL PAYMENT. B,BOS
FMT HIST END: O -03-2018
DAYS PAST DUEMRSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 38 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
(1] DDO (e ] [ ] DD (] [r ] (¥ k] (111 v] [h] DO
o920 1205 1418 1018 219 -0 o318 o519 519 1 alis
ACCOUMT OATES AMDLINTS STATUS
TEMEE R MAME: WOT ESCLOSED DPENED. TB-06-2018 HIGH CREDNT: 12,5458
ACCTRINT NLARSER: INOT LAST PAYMENT 30-06-2019 CLRRENT BALANCE: O
DISCLOSED CLOSED 20-08-2019
TViE CREDIT CARD
& 3024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Formesly: Credit darmation Buresu (ndia) Limied). A8 rights resaved. FAGE 4 OF &

TransUnion CIBIL CIM : UT23000H200PLC12E358
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TransUnion:

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: SANDEEP SINGH
MEMEER iD: BNOSO 33897
MEMBEER REFEREMCE NUMBER

Annexure 7 (e)

o

CIBIL

DATE- 15047025
TIME: 18:57:11
CONTROL NUMBER: B,9T,24,22 307

AL RSP INDIW IELAAL

REPORTED AND CERTIFIED
3-11-2019

FMT HIST START O1-11-208
BT HIST END 0N -0B-20018

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (L# TD 38 MONTHS,; LEFT TO RIGHT)

Do aon aaag LEE ] apn oag LE b apo 00a L E ] (a]uE] oaon DO (n[u4] oo LEE ] (10 E] aon
1918 1040 0049 0d19 D70 0643 0519 19 0S19 OaE  0aG 1214 1918 1048 098 O GE1E 0098 2648
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMAER MAKME NOT DISCLOSED CHFEMEL T4-0i8-2016 HifH CREDT: 46,717
ACCOHINT NOWEER: NOT LAST PAYMENT. 28-02-2021 CLRRENT BALANCE: D
DISCLOSED CLOSED: 03-04-2021 CRED I 1,60.00D
TviE CREDIT CARD REPORTED AND CERTIFIED CASH LI
CHAE RS I I IELAL 30-04-2021 ACTUAL PAYMENT: 10
T HIST START: 31-04-2021
ET HEST e 0 -058-201 8
DAYS PAST DUEMSSET CLASSIFICATION (U TE 26 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
L aaon Wk #] 000 apo L] aop DD oo 0Do 000 aon L] aoo DD 0aa oon o0g
21 087 W meE 0 B0 M0E D30 B 00D 0630 05200 04200 03E0 30 oM 1E10 1149
D aaon [ H] 000 aonD 000 aon 1L H] oo 0oo 000 aon L] aoon i ] 0aa oon o0
18 08419 @18 0719 0849 &51% 0479 D340 2299 014D §RE 1B & 0e (@B 0n138 DEdR 068
ACCOUNT DATES ANOLINTS STATUS
MEMHEER MAKME NOT ISCLOSED CFENED: D2-03-2016 HIGH CHEDNT 4,80,199
ACCOUNT NUEER: MOT LAST B vENT: 18-03-2025 CLIRRENT BALANCE: O
DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIER CREQIT LIWGT 4,851,000
IvPE CREDMT CARD 11-03-2025 CASH LIMKT
CHTMERSHT |INDIVIDUAL BT HEET START: N -03-2026
FT ST En O -04-2022
DAYE PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (LUP TO 38 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)
DDD ao DO 000 aon Doa aoo DO oao DO 00a {00 ] DO aoo DD 0aa ooon o0a
0325 0E3S 25 AEB B4 104 D934 DASd 0T34 DEM 053 4240 033 D234 0AEe 0 42A 1123 10l
L1 b aaon DD 000 aon LEi ] aoo DD 0oo noo 000 aop L] aoo DD 0ao oon D00
CR33 0B-E P23 0EE 0523 0423 DRE ey M- 133 11ER 1922 3 0BRSS @R 0ER 0S4l
ENQUIRIES:
Orily Last 36 moviths enguiries will be displayed in the Credil report
€ 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Formedy: Credit mdomation Buresu (indiap Limited ). A0 rights reseved. PAGE S0OF &

TramsUnion CIBIL CIN : UTZ2 300MHZ000PLC 128359
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TransUnion:

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLIMER: SANDEEP SINGH
MEMEE R ID: BNDSO33897
MEMEER REFERENCE NUMEER:

w

Annexure 7 (f)

CIBIL

OATETS.04. 2025
TIME: 1225511
CONTROL NUMBER: B,97,24,32 901

MEMHEER

BOE

NOT DISCLOSED

NOT DISCLOSED

ROT DISCLOSED

KT DISCLOSED

EnguiRY DATE

15-03-2025

14-12-2024

18-09-2024

25-08-2024

DE-07-2024

END OF REFORT ON SANDEEF SINGH

ERQUIRY PURFDSE

CREDIT CARD

CREMT CARD

CREDIT CARD

PERSOMNAL LOAN

CREDNT CARD

EROLIEY AMOURNT

1

1,000

1,000

85,000

1,000

All mformiation comained in this credit repon has been colated by TransUneon CISIL Limsted ( TU CIBIL} based on infarmation provided! submitted by

its vanous members( Members®), &s parl of peripic deta sumession and Members ara required 1o ensure accuwracy, complelenass and weracty of the
information submited. The credit report s genersted using the proprietary sesrch and match logic of TU CIBIL. TU CIBIL uses lis best efforts to ensure
ACCUrBCY, compleleness &nd veracity of the Information contamed in the Report, &nd shal only be liabée and ! or responsible If any discrepancies are grectly
atiributatde to TL CIBIL. The use of this report Is govermed by the terms and conditions of the Operating Rules for TU CIBIL and its Meambers.

€ 2024 TransUrion CIEIL Limited. (Farmedy: Credit imfarmation Buresu (india) Lmited). A8 nghts nesaned PAGE 6 OF B

TransUnbon CIBIL CIN : UTZ300MH2M0PLCTZE359
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sandeep Singh

Sandeep Singh

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-438 GQ-AMRSN-438
Employee Id: 111667 111667
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

04-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh

DOB 14-Apr-92 14-Apr-92

Course

Mame of the Board / School

Conestoga College

Conestoga College

Course

College Graduate Certificate

College Graduate Certificate

Specialization / Major

Project Management

Project Management

Year of Passing

2023

2023

Gap Remarks:

Post Graduation

MName of the Board / School

Amity University

Amity University

Course MCA MCA

Specialization / Major Computer Application Computer Application
Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks:

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha

Guru Gohind Singh Indraprastha University

Course

BCA

BCA

Specialization / Major

Computer Application

Computer Application

Year of Passing

2014

2014

Gap Remarks:

12th Standard

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major NA NA
Year of Passing 2011 2011
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Page 25/ 25



Annexure 8 (b)

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board [ School Central Board Of Secondary Education Central Board Of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2009 2009

Employment-1

Name of the Employer

cpa global support services (Clarivate)

cpa global support services (Clarivate)

Full Name of the Employee Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh
Date of joining - From 04-08-2021 04-08-2021
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 08-10-2021 08-10-2021
Designation / Role IP Analyst IP Analyst

Gap Remarks: A gap of 2 years identified between Conestoga College (2023) & AML (2025). During this period,
Candidate was in Canada under work Visa till August 2024, and once he came back he was actively searching for
jobs and has provided the relevant proofs. Hence considering the gap period as Green.

Employment-2

Name of the Employer

conduent business services india llp

conduent business services india llp

Full Name of the Employee

Sandeep Singh

Sandeep Singh

Date of joining - From 28-05-2018 28-05-2018
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 30-07-2021 30-07-2021
Designation / Role Associate Associate

Gap Remarks:

Employment-3

Name of the Employer

Xerox business services india llp

Xerox business services india llp

Full Name of the Employee

Sandeep Singh

Sandeep Singh

Date of juining - From 30-11-2015 30-11-2015
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 30-01-2017 30-01-2017
Designation / Role Associate Associate

Gap Remarks:
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sandeep Singh

Sandeep Singh

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

Mame Sandeep Singh

Case Rating Mot Rated

Warld-Check Total Matches 121

Case D Sjb6zhzmwdil1jlicbwa%019

Current Group World Chisck

Cender Mala Diate of Birth 14 Apr 19092

Last Screened 16 Apr 2025 1012 Case Created 15 Apr 2025 10012
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening Mo

Archived Mo Mame Transposition e

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches 121

Resolved Matches 127 Paositive: O Possible: O False: 121 Unspecified: O
Unresolved Matches 0
P
Date Primdod 12
Prirtad By i HISK
W e w LSEG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 9 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

INDAVIDUAL Bite of Birth

o8, MALE
8iC mismaich
FALEE 5371220 PEP  POLITIGAL  MALE 2T ] NG 15 Adto-Risc  Dale ol Bim
FALSE Sandesg B BX81B11 i1} NORADUAL RALE 1830, 1D MO 15 Auita-Ress Dl of Bifth Exact -
BGEH S Taam Apr-2iT5 L migmaieh 100%
FMSE Sandeep & 2745003 OB, CRIME-N  MALE 1878, GaR [ S Allo-Reso  Deteof Bl ppe
GH SIC  ARCOTICS 1TE Agr-auzs e mismmaich 100%
FALSE Sandoep 5 4578853 PEP  INDIVIDUAL  MALE o ING NG 15 Auto-Rots  Date of Bith Exget -
BEH M- 1064 Agr-H025 (] mismmatch 100%
FALSE Sandeep 5  TEODETZ OF,  INDVIDUAL  MALE 1REE, ] (T AutorRese  Dule of Bum Expd -
BGH “8ic 1mar AQU-Z0DE et mismaich 0
FALSE Sandésp S 4311085 ol INORIDUAL MALE 1590, {[a] IND 15- Auito-Fass Oate of Birth Exacl -
HIGEH i 1880 AQr-2025 b milsmatch 1061
FALSE Sandess & 3MO743 08, CHIME-D  NALE |, 2z BBR 15 AutcRese  Datecl@iM Eys-
GH CHIC  RGANIZED a0’ e bred mismatch i
FALSE Sandpep S S5R4377F C., INDWIDLIAL MALE 20- I IND (B Auber-Fass Chle of Birth Exact =
EH E Zap. 1009 Apt-2025 it rilamatch 100%,
FALEE Sandeee 5 5720818 OB, NDVIDUAL  MALE 8T, (] (- T Aulo-Rose  Dale of B Exnet-
BGH o 1686 Ape2Es wed misngich 100
FALSE Sandésp S TEa2208 oA, INORADUAL RALE 1996, IO IND 15 Auita-Fias Dt of Biith Exaci ..
EH sic 1905 Agr-2025 e riismaich 100%
FALSE Sandesp S G411220 (D8, WOMDUAL - MALE 1R9E; D NI 15 Aute-Rese  Daleof Gl ‘Exact-
GH HiG 2000/ Aoi20es e mismatch 0,
FALSE Sandeep S l;.ﬂﬁ'hl- o8, .ERiP:'E = N. .h.hﬂ;I.E ;IBE?. GB-F! GRIR .|:5— Mkb—ﬂﬂo ﬁme&r&m Emd ¥
®GH Bic ARCOTICS 1886 Apr-202% Byed rlamich 100%
EALSE Sandesp 5 TO11082° OB, NOMIDUAL  MALE  Zo02 0. NGt Muto-Rese  Dale of Bam Eiheas
BGH =T zo01 Api20zs e misasich 100,
FALSE Sandéep 5 T111758 PEP  POLITICAL  MALE 1970, IND. IND 15 Aubs-Rese  Datsof B F_m_., i
BGEH INDRTDLAL 1167 Agr-20E5 Bt mismaich 100%
[T Sandnop Sngh
Drake Pristid 504920, 108

e s e W LSEG HRucence
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Annexure 9 (c)

YO LSEG E¥ucence
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Annexure 9 (d)

AUDIT

15 Apr 2025 10217 Hemender Kumar

85 World-Check matchea Dasktop

& resolved as Falsa
15 Apr 2025 10112 Hemender Kumar  Case Scresned for Wor Deskiop
ld-Check (initial Re- Bateh
Sereen Only)
15 Apr 2025 1012 Hemender Kurmar Mew Case added Desktop
Batch

NOTES

All Brnestamps in S export e i UTE pod may bo n vanancs wilh Bin losass lime shessn onihe applicagion
Legal Nolce

The cordanls of $vs rapard ane prisase and confidentiol and shauld nat e daciosed (o Sl parbies wress: (1] e lerms af your ageeement wigh LEEG aflow you Lo
o ma: (i} he reoard subpect requesls ony data (kat you may hald ontham and such data inciudes. thar Woeld-Check rocons, ar (i) you ore urder some other iegal
pbiigabion do do so. Yau must cansider and abade by your pwen cbligabions in relalion o the daia privacy rights of individuals and must notey Soem of your insentian

1o search egainst Workd-Check and provide tham with information contained n the Ward-Check privacy siatement. You shall not rely upon the conient of this rapan
without making indeperident chedos to varily the irformmation condaimed tharein. information cormatalad is necessarly bred and shauld be read by you in the oontext of
the fubier cotails avalable in the exiernal saurces 19 whichi linkes are provided, The accoracy af the mlomation found in the undedying sooroes must be wenfied with
thee record subject bafore any achon & Eken and you showd inform ue § any brés o the sources ara brokan. ¥ this rocord contans negatien allegagons, it shoukd
ke assamed fal such allegations ars deniod by the subject ou sholid nol draw any negative mfamnces aboud individuals ar entties manoly boomusa they am
idergfied in tha database, nor because Say are shown as “Reporbod boing linked 07 others sdentified in tho database. Tho nadune of link;ng vanes considerably
Manmy oersans ans nduded aolely because ey hold or beree hekd prominerd poliical positions or are conneciad bo sodh individos

N Sandeep Sngh
Date Prindod 15042028 1018

brkiy vt e m LSEG mﬁummce
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Annexure 9 (e)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 9 (f)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 9 (g)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 9 (h)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 9 (i)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 9 ())

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 9 (k)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 9 (1)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card

Identity Number: 453373098424 453373098424

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

01-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)
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Annexure 10 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India

= AADHAAR

a8 myAadhaar @ English

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

453373098424 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 30-40 years
Gender MALE
State Uttar Pradesh
Mobile bbbl 1
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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